MULTIPURPOSE FURNITURE WARDROBE WITH IRON TABLE

By
MOHD NAJIB BIN HUSIN
MUHAMAD SALIMI BIN KHAIRUDIN
MOHD HANAFI BIN UMAR

AHMAD AMIR BIN ABDUL RAZAK

Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood
Industries,

Faculty of Applied Science,
Universiti Teknologi MARA,

April 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Praise to the almighty Allah the most gracious and the most merciful, for His
blessing that give us healthy either physical nor mental to finish this final project

properly and also get finish a project report in subject WTE 375; Final Project.

Not forgot to Mr. Proffesor Dr. Jamaludin bin Kasim who had been so obviously
and dedication to give us a lot of commitment in helping us to make our
Wardrobe Multifunction and also finish this report. Thanks for him guidance,
critics and advises during the class. Our special thanks also to our project
supervisor; Ms. Norhafizah binti Rosman who gives us spirits, advices and teach

us how to make the project.

Besides that, we were thanked to all friends for their cooperation to give
comments on our product. By the way, in the period times to finish grouping
project we had a lot of wonderful moment and all memories that we will keep in
our heart. We got a lot of experiences during we were making this project
together. Indirectly, we learned many things about the spirit in cooperation to give

the best commitment to do work together.

Finally, our deepest and appreciation goes to the entire lecturers and stuffs in
wood industry department especially to Mr. Rosli for his attention; borrow
required tools for us to fulfill this project. Also thanks to our parent and to the
contributions of those who are involve directly or indirectly in this project. Thank

you.

iv



TABLE OF CONTENTS

APPROVAL SHEET
DEDICATIONS
ACKNOWLEDMENTS
LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES
LIST OF PLATES
ABSTRACT

ABSTRAK

CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Objectives

................................................

................................................

................................................

------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------

................................................

................................................

................................................

...............................................

..............................................

2.0 LITERATURE REVIEW

21 Hstoty T FOmitine =~ coscesmnmnsnains

2.1.1 Neolithic Period = .oooreeeeeeeeeeenee.
2.1.2 The Classical World  .ocooeeeeeeeeeeeee

2.1.3 Early Modern Europe  .......ccoceeevevenennene

2.1.4 19th Century

...............................

2.1.5 Early North American  .........cccccceeeenrene...

2.1.6 Modernism

...............................

2.1.6 Asian History .ot

2.2 Design of Furniture =~ ...

viiii

xi

xii



3.0

4.0

2.3 Ergonamics and
Antopometrics

2.4 Modern Wardrobe

2.4.1 Visual Appearance
Overview

2.4.2 Practicality Overview

MATERIALS AND METHODS

3.1 Multi Purpose Wardrobe with
iron board design

3.2 Technical Drawing
3.3 Mock-up Preparation
3.4 Prototype Preparation
3.4.1 Raw Material Preparation
3.4.2 Machining
3.4.3 Assemble
3.4.4 Finishing
3.5 Preparation for the Questionnaire
3.6 Bill of Materials
3.7 Route Sheet

3.8 Part List

RESULTS AND DISCUSION

4.1 Visual Appearance  ..................
411 Color = e
4.1.2 Texture = ....cccooeeeeee.

4.13 Desigh e

vi

...............................

...............................

-------------------------------

.............................

.............................

.............................

.............................

............................

.............................

-----------------------------

.............................

.............................

.............................

.............................

.............................

..........................

..........................

..........................

11

14

14

15

17

19
21
22
22
23
25
27
28
29
32

35

36
36
36

37



MULTIPURPOSE FURNITURE WARDROBE WITH IRON TABLE

By
MOHD NAJIB BIN HUSIN
MUHAMAD SALIMI BIN KHAIRUDIN
MOHD HANAFI BIN UMAR
AHMAD AMIR BIN ABDUL RAZAK

APRIL 2010

ABSTRACT

This project was conducted by final semester students of Diploma in Wood
Industry. The objectives of the study are to solve the problem usually faced by
bedroom based of limited space and saving the time during. Inspired by that, this
new and compact wardrobe with iron table designed which come wth five criteria
which is modern, simple, adjustable, saving space and more functional. In other
word, the product that we have build is a new idea of looking forward to the

future that will create new market demand.

Xi





