MULTIPURPOSE FURNITURE WARDROBE WITH IRON TABLE

By

MOHD NAJIB BIN HUSIN MUHAMAD SALIMI BIN KHAIRUDIN MOHD HANAFI BIN UMAR AHMAD AMIR BIN ABDUL RAZAK

Final Project Paper Submitted in Partial Fulfillment for the Diploma in Wood Industries,

Faculty of Applied Science,

Universiti Teknologi MARA,

April 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Assalamualaikum w.b.t

Praise to the almighty Allah the most gracious and the most merciful, for His blessing that give us healthy either physical nor mental to finish this final project properly and also get finish a project report in subject WTE 375; Final Project.

Not forgot to Mr. Proffesor Dr. Jamaludin bin Kasim who had been so obviously and dedication to give us a lot of commitment in helping us to make our Wardrobe Multifunction and also finish this report. Thanks for him guidance, critics and advises during the class. Our special thanks also to our project supervisor; Ms. Norhafizah binti Rosman who gives us spirits, advices and teach us how to make the project.

Besides that, we were thanked to all friends for their cooperation to give comments on our product. By the way, in the period times to finish grouping project we had a lot of wonderful moment and all memories that we will keep in our heart. We got a lot of experiences during we were making this project together. Indirectly, we learned many things about the spirit in cooperation to give the best commitment to do work together.

Finally, our deepest and appreciation goes to the entire lecturers and stuffs in wood industry department especially to Mr. Rosli for his attention; borrow required tools for us to fulfill this project. Also thanks to our parent and to the contributions of those who are involve directly or indirectly in this project. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

APP:	ROVAL SHEET	*************		PAGE ii		
	ICATIONS			iii		
ACK	NOWLEDMENTS	•••••		iv		
LIST OF TABLE				viiii		
LIST OF FIGURES				ix		
LIST OF PLATES				x		
ABSTRACT				xi		
ABSTRAK				xii		
СНА	PTER					
1.0	INTRODUCTION		1			
	1.1 Objectives			3		
2.0	LITERATURE REVIEW					
	2.1 History of Furnit	ure		4		
	2.1.1 Neolithic Po	eriod		4		
	2.1.2 The Classic	al World		5		
	2.1.3 Early Mode	rn Europe		6		
	2.1.4 19th Centur	y		6		
	2.1.5 Early North	American		7		
	2.1.6 Modernism			7		
	2.1.6 Asian Histor	ry		. 8		
	2.2 Design of Furnitu	re	***************************************	9		

		2.3 Ergonamics and Antopometrics			11
		2.4 Modern Wardrobe	;		14
		2.4.1 Visual Appearar Overview	nce		14
		2.4.2 Practicality Over	rview		15
3.0)	MATERIALS AND N	METHODS		
		Multi Purpose Wardron board design	obe with		17
	3.2	Technical Drawing			19
	3.3	Mock-up Preparation			21
	3.4	Prototype Preparation	ı		22
		3.4.1 Raw Material Pr	reparation		22
		3.4.2 Machining			23
		3.4.3 Assemble			25
		3.4.4 Finishing			27
	3.5	Preparation for the Qu	uestionnaire		28
	3.6	Bill of Materials			29
	3.7	Route Sheet			32
	3.8	Part List			35
4.0)	RESULTS AND DISC	CUSION		
	4.1	Visual Appearance		••••••	36
		4.1.1 Color		••••••	36
		4.1.2 Texture		••••••	36
		4.1.3 Design			37

MULTIPURPOSE FURNITURE WARDROBE WITH IRON TABLE

By

MOHD NAJIB BIN HUSIN

MUHAMAD SALIMI BIN KHAIRUDIN

MOHD HANAFI BIN UMAR

AHMAD AMIR BIN ABDUL RAZAK

APRIL 2010

ABSTRACT

This project was conducted by final semester students of Diploma in Wood Industry. The objectives of the study are to solve the problem usually faced by bedroom based of limited space and saving the time during. Inspired by that, this new and compact wardrobe with iron table designed which come wth five criteria which is modern, simple, adjustable, saving space and more functional. In other word, the product that we have build is a new idea of looking forward to the future that will create new market demand.